dissolving the marriage between the Petitioner No.1 and Respondent 

No.2. It is submitted that all the previous complaints and litigations 

initiated by the parties have been withdrawn and all conditions of the 

Settlement Agreement including the payment of the total settlement 

amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees three lacs fifty thousand) to the 

Respondent No.2 have been fulfilled as per the schedule mentioned in 

the Settlement Deed. The copy of Compromise/Settlement Deed dated 

03.10.2023 has been placed on record as Annexure P-7. 

4. The matter was placed before the Joint Registrar, who has

[...]

as by the Investigating Officer SI Sandeep Kumar from PS Ambedkar 

Nagar. 

6. Respondent No.2 confirms that the matter has been settled with 

the petitioners without any force, fear, coercion and she has received 

the total settlement amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees three lacs fifty 

thousand) from the Petitioner as per the schedule mentioned in the 

Compromise/Settlement Deed dated 03.10.2023. She further submits 

that she has no objection if the FIR No. 0451/2014 is quashed against 

the petitioners.  

7. In view of the settlement between the parties, learned